1/9
New Product AnnouncementNew Product Announcement
NPA # 005M:DOPENT Date: Aug , 2009
Product category: Face milling cutter (20°lead angle)
Application Area: Semi-finish  to medium facing of aluminum, cast iron,
steels and stainless steels cutting.
Target market:
General machining

DOPENTConventional
1.5 1.5
times!times!
(Cutting condition)
Work material : S55C (200HB),dim. φ100,
Vc=200m/min,
Fz=0.4mm/t (DOPENT), fz=0.3mm/t (Conventional),
Ae=50mm, ap=4mm
(Cutting condition)
Work material: S55C (200HB), dim.φ100,
Vc=200m/min
5/9
New Product AnnouncementNew Product Announcement
Stock Items
φDc φD1 φDb φd ℓ Lf b a
TEN09R050M22.0-03 ● 3 50 56 41 22 20 40 6 10 0.32 with CM10x30H
TEN09R063M22.0-04 ● 4 63 69 41 22 20 40 6 10 0.46 with CM10x30H
TEN09R080M25.4-04 ● 4 80 86 46 25.4 26 50 6 9.5 0.86 with CM12x30H
TEN09R100M31.7-05 ● 5 100 106 60 31.75 32 50 8 12.7 1.28 with TMBA-M16H
TEN09R125M38.1-06 ● 6 125 131 80 38.1 38 63 10 15.9 2.6 with TMBA-M20H
TEN09R160M50.8-07 ● 7 160 166 100 50.8 46 63 11 19 4.36 without -
TEN09R050M22.0-04 ● 4 50 56 41 22 20 40 6 10 0.31 with CM10x30H
TEN09R063M22.0-06 ● 6 63 69 41 22 20 40 6 10 0.45 with CM10x30H
TEN09R080M25.4-07 ● 7 80 86 46 25.4 26 50 6 9.5 0.85 with CM12x30H
TEN09R100M31.7-08 ● 8 100 106 60 31.75 32 50 8 12.7 1.3 with TMBA-M16H
TEN09R125M38.1-10 ● 10 125 131 80 38.1 38 63 10 15.9 2.73 with TMBA-M20H
TEN09R160M50.8-12 ● 12 160 166 100 50.8 46 63 11 19 4.6 without -
TEN09R050M22.0-06 ● 6 50 56 41 22 20 40 6 10 0.32 with CM10x30H
TEN09R063M22.0-08 ● 8 63 69 41 22 20 40 6 10 0.47 with CM10x30H
TEN09R080M25.4-10 ● 10 80 86 46 25.4 26 50 6 9.5 0.91 with CM12x30H
TEN09R100M31.7-12 ● 12 100 106 60 31.75 32 50 8 12.7 1.35 with TMBA-M16H
TEN09R125M38.1-16 ● 16 125 131 80 38.1 38 63 10 15.9 2.9 with TMBA-M20H
TEN09R160M50.8-20 ● 20 160 166 100 50.8 46 63 11 19 4.85 without -
Stock Coolant
Hole
PNCU0905GNER-MJ
PNCU0905GNER-W

extra
close
pitch
Weight
(Kg)
Number
of tooth
Dimensions(mm)Designation
■Bore type
Metric (JIS)
6/9
New Product AnnouncementNew Product Announcement
Stock Items
■Bore type
φDc φD1 φDb φd ℓ Lf b a
TEN09R050M22.0E04 4 50 55.8 41 22 20 40 6.3 10.4 0.32 with CM10x30H
TEN09R063M22.0E06 6 63 68.8 41 22 20 40 6.3 10.4 0.45 with CM10x30H
TEN09R080M27.0E07 7 80 85.8 50 27 22 50 7 12.4 0.94 with CM12x30H
TEN09R100M32.0E08 8 100 105.8 60 32 28.5 50 8 14.4 1.3 with TMBA-M16H
TEN09R125M40.0E10 10 125 130.7 71 40 32 63 9 16.4 2.3 with TMBA-M20H
TEN09R160M40.0E12 12 160 165.7 100 40 29 63 9 16.4 4 Without -
TEN09R050M22.0E06 6 50 55.8 41 22 20 40 6.3 10.4 0.31 with CM10x30H
TEN09R063M22.0E08 8 63 68.8 41 22 20 40 6.3 10.4 0.47 with CM10x30H
TEN09R080M27.0E10 10 80 85.8 50 27 22 50 7 12.4 1 with CM12x30H
TEN09R100M32.0E12 12 100 105.8 60 32 28.5 50 8 14.4 1.4 with TMBA-M16H
TEN09R125M40.0E16 16 125 130.7 71 40 32 63 9 16.4 2.5 with TMBA-M20H
TEN09R160M40.0E20 20 160 165.7 100 40 29 63 9 16.4 4.3 Without -
Dimensions(mm)
PNCU0905GNER-MJ
PNCU0905GNER-W
PNCU0905GNFR-AJ

7/9
New Product AnnouncementNew Product Announcement
Stock Items
■Bore type
φDc φD1 φDb φd ℓ Lf b a
TEN09R200U0075A03 3 50.8 56.6 43 19.05 19.05 40 5 8 0.36 with (C0.375x1.125H)
TEN09R250U0075A04 4 63.5 69.29 43 19.05 19.05 40 5 8 0.5 with (C0.375x1.125H)
TEN09R300U0100A04 4 76.2 82.01 50 25.4 26 50 6 9.5 0.87 with (C0.500x1.375H)
TEN09R400U0150A05 5 101.6 107.4 80 38.1 35 50 10 15.9 1.56 with (TMBA-0.750H)
TEN09R500U0150A06 6 127 132.7 80 38.1 37 63 10 15.9 2.7 with (TMBA-0.750H)
TEN09R600U0200A07 7 152.4 158.1 100 50.8 38 63 11 19 3.8 without -
TEN09R200U0075A04 4 50.8 56.6 43 19.05 19.05 40 5 8 0.37 with (C0.375x1.125H)
TEN09R250U0075A06 6 63.5 69.29 43 19.05 19.05 40 5 8 0.5 with (C0.375x1.125H)
TEN09R300U0100A07 7 76.2 82.01 50 25.4 26 50 6 9.5 0.86 with (C0.500x1.375H)
TEN09R400U0150A08 8 101.6 107.4 80 38.1 35 50 10 15.9 1.6 with (TMBA-0.750H)
TEN09R500U0150A10 10 127 132.7 80 38.1 37 63 10 15.9 2.8 with (TMBA-0.750H)
TEN09R600U0200A12 12 152.4 158.1 100 50.8 38 63 11 19 4.1 without -
TEN09R200U0075A06 6 50.8 56.58 43 19.05 19.05 40 5 8 0.36 with (C0.375x1.125H)
TEN09R250U0075A08 8 63.5 69.29 43 19.05 19.05 40 5 8 0.52 with (C0.375x1.125H)
TEN09R300U0100A10 10 76.2 82.02 50 25.4 26 50 6 9.5 0.92 with (C0.500x1.375H)
TEN09R400U0150A12 12 101.6 107.4 80 38.1 35 50 10 15.9 1.7 with (TMBA-0.750H)
TEN09R500U0150A16 16 127 132.8 80 38.1 37 63 10 15.9 2.98 with (TMBA-0.750H)
TEN09R600U0200A20 20 152.4 158.2 100 50.8 38 63 11 19 4.3 without -
coarse
pitch
close
pitch